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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 14 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
28.03.2025 - 15:49 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

2014 and younger

1. KOZIKOVAS Markas 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:17.56 294 37.57 39.99
2. PROKOFJEVS Rolands 14 Adazu BJSS 1:23.24 238 39.91 43.33
3. PANAVAS Domantas 16 SM Nemunas 1:26.67 211 42.75 43.92
4. PALKOVSKIS Tamurs 15 Daugavpils SS 1:31.39 179 44.21 47.18
5. LIIV Simon 14 Wiru Swim 1:33.55 167 45.50 48.05
6. KLAVINS Marcis Jekabs 14 Valmieras SS 1:35.47 157 47.01 48.46
7. PAVLOVIC Lukas 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:36.68 152 45.94 50.74
8. ARMANIS Einars 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:38.91 141 48.58 50.33
9. GRISCENKO Artemijs 14 RSS Ridzene 1:38.96 141 48.61 50.35

10. PAVLOVIC Artiom 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:39.62 138 47.80 51.82
11. KOZLOVSKIS Gustavs 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:40.30 136 49.13 51.17
12. DJUKANOV Jordan 15 Romford Town SC 1:40.45 135 48.81 51.64
13. KALNINS Toms 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:42.46 127 52.06 50.40
14. NAKTINSKAS Jonas 15 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:43.04 125 50.47 52.57
15. ZDANAVICIUS Emilis 14 SM Nemunas 1:46.88 112 52.17 54.71

YOB 2011 - 2013

1. DEICMANS Edvards 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:10.37 394 34.26 36.11

2. SVILAINIS Ainis 11 SM Nemunas 1:13.10 351 36.27 36.83
3. SKIRUS Salvis 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:13.77 342 35.79 37.98
4. SIMULIS Jonas 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:14.60 330 36.51 38.09
5. KONKS Kaspar 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:14.66 330 36.91 37.75
6. BARKEVICS Damirs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:15.67 317 37.11 38.56
7. SIDLOVSKIS Renars 12 Daugavpils SS 1:15.78 315 36.98 38.80
8. OPARIN Jegor 11 SK Delfins 1:15.94 313 38.35 37.59
9. DUKLAVS Karlis 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:15.98 313 37.24 38.74

10. VOLKOVS Kristians 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:16.72 304 37.56 39.16
11. BARADULIN Platon 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:17.04 300 37.27 39.77
12. LUHALEP Lars 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:17.83 291 37.60 40.23
13. BABICKIJ Andrej 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:18.56 283 37.79 40.77
14. DASKEVICS Matvejs 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:18.79 280 39.80 38.99
15. PUSNAKOVS Alekss 13 Rezeknes BJSS 1:19.52 273 39.78 39.74
16. IVANOVS Jegors 13 Daugavpils SS 1:19.91 269 38.41 41.50
17. SOKOLOVS Mareks 11 Daugavpils SS 1:20.43 264 39.27 41.16
18. KAMPUS Trevor Armin 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:20.56 262 37.84 42.72
19. BIRZULIS Edvards 12 Jelgavas SPS 1:20.85 259 39.81 41.04
20. KIKURS Martins 11 Bauskas NBJSS 1:22.44 245 40.22 42.22
21. KALJUVEER Kermo 11 Wiru Swim 1:22.84 241 39.20 43.64
22. ZEILA Lotars 13 Daugavpils SS 1:23.11 239 40.65 42.46
23. GRIGAS Kastytis Matas 12 SM Nemunas 1:23.33 237 42.18 41.15
24. HRAMOVS Leonids 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:24.68 226 43.52 41.16
25. MOLOTOKS Kirils 12 Daugavpils SS 1:24.70 226 41.89 42.81
26. GUSAREVS Davids 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:25.92 216 44.78 41.14
27. VIGULIS Kristofers 13 Kekavas NSS 1:27.17 207 43.04 44.13
28. LUKINCOVS Andrejs 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:28.18 200 42.37 45.81
29. ABELE Adrians 12 Valmieras SS 1:29.10 194 42.97 46.13
30. POGA Alekss 12 Daugavpils SS 1:31.34 180 44.70 46.64
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 14, Boys, 100m Backstroke, YOB 2011 - 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

31. ZIRNITIS Krisjanis 13 RSS Ridzene 1:31.70 178 45.79 45.91
32. KLAVINS Markuss 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:32.64 172 45.14 47.50
33. LEJA Modris 13 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:34.46 163 47.49 46.97
34. TRUHANOVS Tomass 12 Daugavpils SS 1:36.99 150 48.03 48.96
35. BOGDANOVICS Andrejs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:37.01 150 47.92 49.09
36. MALAVKA Artjoms 13 Daugavpils SS 1:42.53 127 50.46 52.07
37. LIELCEPURS Vairis 13 RSS Ridzene 1:43.11 125 50.07 53.04

38. JANKOVSKIS Kristians 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:44.15 121 51.06 53.09
39. MIROSNIKOVS Kirils 13 Daugavpils SS 1:45.05 118 50.11 54.94
40. TIMOFEJEVS Marks 12 Daugavpils SS 1:45.21 117 49.67 55.54

41. LAHS Emanuels 13 Daugavpils SS 1:47.14 111 52.84 54.30
42. DAVIDANS Arturs 13 Daugavpils SS 1:49.20 105 54.65 54.55
43. JAKOVLEVS Eidens 11 Bauskas NBJSS 1:49.93 103 52.20 57.73

44. ZEVCUKS Markuss 13 Daugavpils SS 2:02.53 74 1:01.01 1:01.52
DSQ KUNICKIS Timurs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:35.90 46.48 49.42

(Time: 16:04), Inappropriate style - body not on back (after turn)

DSQ ILJINS Artjoms 13 Daugavpils SS 1:49.51 53.91 55.60
(Time: 16:00), Inappropriate style - body not on back (finish)

YOB 2008 - 2010

1. NECAJEV Milan 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:03.35 540 30.52 32.83
2. VARGUSENKO Marats 09 SK Delfins 1:03.68 532 31.19 32.49
3. ANDRIJAUSKS Arturs 10 Adazu BJSS 1:05.68 484 32.43 33.25
4. CEPRASOVS Andrejs 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:05.90 480 32.05 33.85
5. MAGRINS Eriks 10 Daugavpils SS 1:06.89 459 31.53 35.36
6. VILIMS Mihails 09 SK Delfins 1:07.26 451 34.08 33.18
7. PRANTS Mark Anders 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:08.76 422 34.27 34.49
8. IRISINS Artis 08 Rezeknes BJSS 1:10.28 395 33.89 36.39
9. FOGELS Gustavs Regnars 10 Valmieras SS 1:10.72 388 33.37 37.35

10. VAITKUS Vytautas Adomas 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:12.25 364 35.19 37.06
11. LIVANOV Artur 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:15.89 314 36.48 39.41
12. KALNINS Gastons 10 Bauskas NBJSS 1:16.62 305 38.41 38.21
13. BEZDNIKOVS Vasilijs 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:21.06 257 39.91 41.15
14. PRALGAUSKAS Marijus 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:21.11 257 39.29 41.82
15. ZUKOVSKIS Vladimirs 10 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:22.65 243 40.68 41.97

Open

1. CURGELIS Valerijs 05 Daugavpils SS 58.62 682 28.73 29.89
2. KAGIS Rihards 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:01.24 598 29.31 31.93

3. NECAJEV Milan 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:03.35 540 30.52 32.83
4. VARGUSENKO Marats 09 SK Delfins 1:03.68 532 31.19 32.49
5. ANDRIJAUSKS Arturs 10 Adazu BJSS 1:05.68 484 32.43 33.25

6. CEPRASOVS Andrejs 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:05.90 480 32.05 33.85
7. VASILJEVS Romans 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:06.31 471 31.84 34.47
8. MAGRINS Eriks 10 Daugavpils SS 1:06.89 459 31.53 35.36

9. VILIMS Mihails 09 SK Delfins 1:07.26 451 34.08 33.18
10. PRANTS Mark Anders 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:08.76 422 34.27 34.49
11. IRISINS Artis 08 Rezeknes BJSS 1:10.28 395 33.89 36.39
12. DEICMANS Edvards 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:10.37 394 34.26 36.11

13. FOGELS Gustavs Regnars 10 Valmieras SS 1:10.72 388 33.37 37.35
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 14, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

14. VAITKUS Vytautas Adomas 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:12.25 364 35.19 37.06
15. SVILAINIS Ainis 11 SM Nemunas 1:13.10 351 36.27 36.83
16. SKIRUS Salvis 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:13.77 342 35.79 37.98
17. SIMULIS Jonas 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:14.60 330 36.51 38.09
18. KONKS Kaspar 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:14.66 330 36.91 37.75
19. BARKEVICS Damirs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:15.67 317 37.11 38.56
20. SIDLOVSKIS Renars 12 Daugavpils SS 1:15.78 315 36.98 38.80

21. LIVANOV Artur 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:15.89 314 36.48 39.41
22. OPARIN Jegor 11 SK Delfins 1:15.94 313 38.35 37.59
23. DUKLAVS Karlis 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:15.98 313 37.24 38.74

24. KALNINS Gastons 10 Bauskas NBJSS 1:16.62 305 38.41 38.21
25. VOLKOVS Kristians 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:16.72 304 37.56 39.16
26. BARADULIN Platon 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:17.04 300 37.27 39.77

27. KOZIKOVAS Markas 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:17.56 294 37.57 39.99
28. LUHALEP Lars 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:17.83 291 37.60 40.23
29. BABICKIJ Andrej 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:18.56 283 37.79 40.77
30. DASKEVICS Matvejs 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:18.79 280 39.80 38.99

31. PUSNAKOVS Alekss 13 Rezeknes BJSS 1:19.52 273 39.78 39.74
32. IVANOVS Jegors 13 Daugavpils SS 1:19.91 269 38.41 41.50
33. SOKOLOVS Mareks 11 Daugavpils SS 1:20.43 264 39.27 41.16

34. KAMPUS Trevor Armin 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:20.56 262 37.84 42.72
35. BIRZULIS Edvards 12 Jelgavas SPS 1:20.85 259 39.81 41.04
36. BEZDNIKOVS Vasilijs 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:21.06 257 39.91 41.15

37. PRALGAUSKAS Marijus 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:21.11 257 39.29 41.82
38. KIKURS Martins 11 Bauskas NBJSS 1:22.44 245 40.22 42.22
39. ZUKOVSKIS Vladimirs 10 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:22.65 243 40.68 41.97
40. KALJUVEER Kermo 11 Wiru Swim 1:22.84 241 39.20 43.64
41. ZEILA Lotars 13 Daugavpils SS 1:23.11 239 40.65 42.46
42. PROKOFJEVS Rolands 14 Adazu BJSS 1:23.24 238 39.91 43.33
43. GRIGAS Kastytis Matas 12 SM Nemunas 1:23.33 237 42.18 41.15
44. HRAMOVS Leonids 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:24.68 226 43.52 41.16
45. MOLOTOKS Kirils 12 Daugavpils SS 1:24.70 226 41.89 42.81
46. GUSAREVS Davids 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:25.92 216 44.78 41.14
47. PANAVAS Domantas 16 SM Nemunas 1:26.67 211 42.75 43.92
48. VIGULIS Kristofers 13 Kekavas NSS 1:27.17 207 43.04 44.13
49. LUKINCOVS Andrejs 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:28.18 200 42.37 45.81
50. ABELE Adrians 12 Valmieras SS 1:29.10 194 42.97 46.13
51. POGA Alekss 12 Daugavpils SS 1:31.34 180 44.70 46.64
52. PALKOVSKIS Tamurs 15 Daugavpils SS 1:31.39 179 44.21 47.18
53. ZIRNITIS Krisjanis 13 RSS Ridzene 1:31.70 178 45.79 45.91
54. KLAVINS Markuss 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:32.64 172 45.14 47.50
55. LIIV Simon 14 Wiru Swim 1:33.55 167 45.50 48.05
56. LEJA Modris 13 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:34.46 163 47.49 46.97
57. KLAVINS Marcis Jekabs 14 Valmieras SS 1:35.47 157 47.01 48.46
58. PAVLOVIC Lukas 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:36.68 152 45.94 50.74
59. TRUHANOVS Tomass 12 Daugavpils SS 1:36.99 150 48.03 48.96
60. BOGDANOVICS Andrejs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:37.01 150 47.92 49.09
61. ARMANIS Einars 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:38.91 141 48.58 50.33
62. GRISCENKO Artemijs 14 RSS Ridzene 1:38.96 141 48.61 50.35
63. PAVLOVIC Artiom 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:39.62 138 47.80 51.82
64. KOZLOVSKIS Gustavs 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:40.30 136 49.13 51.17
65. DJUKANOV Jordan 15 Romford Town SC 1:40.45 135 48.81 51.64
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 14, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

66. KALNINS Toms 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:42.46 127 52.06 50.40
67. MALAVKA Artjoms 13 Daugavpils SS 1:42.53 127 50.46 52.07
68. NAKTINSKAS Jonas 15 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:43.04 125 50.47 52.57
69. LIELCEPURS Vairis 13 RSS Ridzene 1:43.11 125 50.07 53.04
70. JANKOVSKIS Kristians 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:44.15 121 51.06 53.09
71. MIROSNIKOVS Kirils 13 Daugavpils SS 1:45.05 118 50.11 54.94
72. TIMOFEJEVS Marks 12 Daugavpils SS 1:45.21 117 49.67 55.54

73. ZDANAVICIUS Emilis 14 SM Nemunas 1:46.88 112 52.17 54.71
74. LAHS Emanuels 13 Daugavpils SS 1:47.14 111 52.84 54.30
75. DAVIDANS Arturs 13 Daugavpils SS 1:49.20 105 54.65 54.55

76. JAKOVLEVS Eidens 11 Bauskas NBJSS 1:49.93 103 52.20 57.73
77. ZEVCUKS Markuss 13 Daugavpils SS 2:02.53 74 1:01.01 1:01.52

DSQ KUNICKIS Timurs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:35.90 46.48 49.42

(Time: 16:04), Inappropriate style - body not on back (after turn)

DSQ ILJINS Artjoms 13 Daugavpils SS 1:49.51 53.91 55.60
(Time: 16:00), Inappropriate style - body not on back (finish)


